

FOI326 Request

Response

I am a freelance journalist.

I would like to request, under the freedom of information act, the following information for adult mental health services in the Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust.

1. The total number of people in contact with adult mental health services broken down into accommodation status codes such as tenant, owner occupier, care home, rough sleeper, etc.

Please use the accommodation status codes specified in M003010 (as seen in the Data Set Specification (Amd 43/2019) file).

Please could you provide the data in a monthly breakdown for the following years:
01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018; 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019; 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020; 01 January 2021 to latest available data.

Please could you provide the information in the form of an .csv

2. The total number of people in adult mental health services who are on a CPA broken down into accommodation status codes such as tenant, owner occupier, care home, rough sleeper, etc.

Please use the accommodation status codes specified in M003010 (as seen in the Data Set Specification (Amd 43/2019) file).

Please could you provide the data in a monthly breakdown for the following years:
01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018; 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019; 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020; 01 January 2021 to latest available data.

Please could you provide the information in the form of an .csv

3. The total number of people in adult mental health services who are on Section 117 Aftercare broken down into accommodation status codes such as tenant, owner occupier, care home, rough sleeper, etc.

Please use the accommodation status codes specified in M003010 (as seen in the Data Set Specification (Amd 43/2019) file).

Please could you provide the data in a monthly breakdown for the following years:
01 January 2018 to 31 December 2018; 01 January 2019 to 31 December 2019; 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2020; 01 January 2021 to latest available data.

Response

Please see attached spreadsheet which holds the requested information and note the following:

- The data provided for question 1 is in relation to distinct number of patients who attended a contact each month, broken down by their accommodation status.
- The data provided for question 2 is a snapshot of the number of patients on Care Programme Approach (CPA) at month end, broken down by accommodation status.
- Data provided for question 3 includes patients with a Section 117 start date recorded but no Section 117 end date recorded. This may mean that the data provided is an overestimate due to end dates not being recorded reliably within our systems.
- The data provided for March 2021 is representative to 18th March 2021, this therefore means that the month is incomplete and will show for example in question 1 a lower number of patients than previous months.